CH \$40.00 364401

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM348154

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Studios Inc.		07/14/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unidis Jolly Film S.R.L.		
Street Address:	Via Gian Giacomo Porro 27		
City:	Rome		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Postal Code:	I-00197		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ITALY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3644010	THE MAN WITH NO NAME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7023828135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7023822101

Email: jobermeyer@bhfs.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Obermeyer

Address Line 1: 100 N. City Parkway, Ste 1600

Address Line 2: Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck LLP

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13812-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin E. Lewis
SIGNATURE:	/Erin E. Lewis/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment A MAN WITH NO NAME 3644010#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0347

900331208

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("<u>Assignment</u>") is made by Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Studios Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of Unidis Jolly Film S.R.L., a limited liability company organized under the laws of Italy ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using, or has an ongoing intent to use, the trademark listed below ("Mark") on or in connection with the goods covered in the corresponding trademark registration listed below ("Registration"):

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
THE MAN WITH NO NAME	3644010	June 23, 2009	Comic books

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark, the ongoing business activities associated with the Mark, and any renewals and extensions of the Registration that are or may be secured, and together with any right to sue for past claims, including infringement and dilution, in, under and to the Mark and Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer this 14 day of July, 2015.

METRO-COLDWYN-MAYER STUDIOS INC.

Bv:

Name: Michael B. Moore

RECORDED: 07/15/2015

Title: Senior Vice President & Associate General Counsel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0348